Symbol Name FCF Yield (TTM) FCF (QoQ Growth) FCF (YoY Growth) FCF (3 Year Growth) FCF (5 Year Growth)

AGN Allergan 9.20% 41.61% 341.36% 149.41% 845.35%
ADS Alliance Data Systems 17.59% 13.98% 25.00% 101.11% 134.27%
AEL American Equity Inv 67.00% 51.90% 35.70% 171.45% 144.72%
AXP American Express 14.14% 17.05% 80.42% 27.39% 106.97%
AFG American Financial Group 16.46% 85.61% 53.95% 43.16% 127.21%
BBT BB&T 10.40% 13.94% 48.80% 44.39% 24.80%
BWINB Baldwin & Lyons 26.49% 14.22% 272.78% 449.79% 77.55%
BK Bank of New York Mellon 11.23% 14.57% 53.74% 454.86% 245.51%
BANR Banner 18.14% 102.62% 7968.95% 263.02% 341.23%
BNED Barnes & Noble Education 13.71% 24.73% 3.17% 166.89% 64.85%
BSF Bear State Financial 10.69% 38.25% 146.26% 448.60% 448.60%
HAWK Blackhawk Network Holding 11.18% 2332.03% 111.37% 12.67% 43.69%
CRAI CRA International 8.42% 148.38% 2.73% 39.07% 65.71%
COF Capital One Financial 27.20% 38.70% 18.84% 49.56% 46.85%
CATM Cardtronics 20.52% 332.60% 50.90% 177.06% 399.92%
CHFC Chemical Financial 9.62% 1044.09% 177.69% 223.99% 179.61%
CHMG Chemung Financial 8.22% 288.64% 57.65% 6.15% 209.06%
CRUS Cirrus Logic 8.95% 72.43% 209.31% 51.15% 574.02%
CIA Citizens 27.63% 18.29% 15.59% 23.50% 60.14%
CORR CorEnergy Infr Trust 12.15% 22.92% 19.91% 564.07% 1743.18%
DK Delek US Holdings 12.80% 791.15% 50.14% 204.96% 0.36%
DLX Deluxe 8.21% 58.45% 6.70% 19.26% 39.30%
DHIL Diamond Hill Inv Gr 8.28% 6.48% 205.37% 45.48% 145.89%
DPLO Diplomat Pharmacy 8.31% 55.74% 899.66% 17873.71% 18109.17%
DFS Discover Financial 16.75% 4.89% 17.52% 35.56% 72.25%
EPR EPR Properties 9.86% 13.78% 9.96% 176.80% 114.52%
ESSA ESSA Bancorp 12.18% 24.50% 10.41% 36.59% 316.01%
EIGI Endurance Intl Gr Hldgs 15.38% 84.18% 32.78% 31.53% 475.38%
ENVA Enova International 56.80% 8.70% 13.63% 3.36% 20.41%
ENFC Entegra Financial 9.71% 47.47% 163.86% 248.46% 56.51%
EVHC Envision Healthcare 13.24% 23.42% 83.73% 53.02% 120.59%
ESNT Essent Group 8.40% 9.05% 34.78% 144.17% 977.75%
EVR Evercore 11.42% 13.93% 20.37% 139.69% 231.87%
FBIZ First Business Financial 13.08% 154.75% 14.03% 66.08% 49.00%
FL Foot Locker 8.95% 1023.53% 6.38% 69.75% 59.42%
FCX Freeport-McMoRan 11.78% 45.60% 257.21% 283.59% 1068.57%
GM General Motors 14.80% 570.59% 7.93% 198.82% 249.82%
HCI HCI Group 11.99% 201.44% 96.01% 67.39% 64.70%
HTLF Heartland Financial 11.34% 57.36% 47.60% 10.16% 166.25%
HMN Horace Mann Educators 16.00% 1.34% 0.18% 0.72% 79.00%
HBAN Huntington Bancshares 9.79% 54.87% 60.73% 112.31% 101.72%
HUN Huntsman 11.55% 4.75% 21.69% 489.31% 158.84%
HURC Hurco Companies 9.17% 711.14% 6.92% 89.25% 30.26%
IDCC InterDigital 10.82% 3956.31% 451.22% 152.87% 277.18%
vz Invesco 9.59% 58.82% 5234.75% 17.97% 74.86%
JRVR James River Group Hldgs 18.60% 12.77% 29.87% 43.09% 101.79%
JLL Jones Lang LaSalle 8.09% 57.95% 231.32% 92.93% 158.59%
KBH KB Home 17.93% 147.12% 174.72% 1436.86% 1436.86%
KSS Kohl's 9.12% 134.69% 76.02% 11.20% 13.86%
LCI Lannett 19.29% 123.50% 5.11% 513.42% 1882.99%
LEA Lear 9.11% 137.69% 8.95% 136.26% 337.79%
LEN.B Lennar 9.07% 57.52% 96.31% 270.35% 270.35%
LSXMA Liberty SiriusXM Gr 10.91% 5.05% 63.36% 45.58% 5250.00%
LSXMK Liberty SiriusXM Gr 10.99% 5.05% 63.36% 45.58% 5250.00%
MTB M&T Bank 9.22% 62.73% 151.27% 163.48% 561.74%
MBFI MB Financial 10.85% 261.11% 603.65% 433.20% 265.53%
MRTN Marten Transport 9.99% 3884.91% 9268.10% 9268.10% 9268.10%
KORS Michael Kors Holdings 9.03% 461.72% 1.17% 104.46% 3064.59%
MOFG MidWestOne Financial Gr 9.16% 121.43% 82.47% 37.12% 55.10%
NYLD NRG Yield 21.70% 91.09% 43.62% 4809.09% 4809.09%
NYLD.A NRG Yield 22.02% 91.09% 43.62% 4809.09% 4809.09%
NRCIA National Research 11.98% 538.43% 20.71% 33.53% 45.96%
NTCT NetScout Systems 9.38% 393.41% 201.41% 102.14% 243.15%
NWBI Northwest Bancshares 9.76% 39.59% 21.70% 9.78% 14.50%

oDP Office Depot 18.20% 10600.00% 545.76% 545.76% 444.29%



ORC
PGC
PENN
PAG
PEBO
PINC
PRI
QVCA
RPXC
RL
RM
RNR
RNET
RDC
SIG
SBGI
SMBC
SBSI
STT
STI
SYKE
THC
GEO
MIK
TOL
TPC
TWO
UuMPQ
ucsl
VLO
VR
VLY
WD
WEB
XPER

Orchid Island Capital
Peapack Gladstone Finl
Penn National Gaming

Penske Automotive Group
Peoples Bancorp
Premier
Primerica
QvC Gr
RPX
Ralph Lauren
Regional Management
RenaissanceRe Holdings
RigNet
Rowan Companies
Signet Jewelers
Sinclair Broadcast Group
Southern Missouri Bancorp

Southside Bancshares

State Street Corporation
SunTrust Banks
Sykes Enterprises
Tenet Healthcare
The GEO Group
The Michaels Companies
Toll Brothers
Tutor Perini
Two Harbors Investment
Umpqua Holdings
United Community Banks
Valero Energy
Validus Holdings
Valley National
Walker & Dunlop
Web.com Group
Xperi

* Russell 3000 Screen

28.51%
8.65%
13.17%
9.25%
9.39%
11.99%
8.32%
8.97%
14.63%
9.83%
29.30%
20.28%
8.50%
20.39%
44.38%
12.99%
8.28%
9.01%
15.45%
14.82%
10.65%
23.60%
8.05%
9.77%
12.39%
12.02%
21.17%
10.67%
8.11%
13.32%
11.07%
20.24%
67.06%
14.06%
13.38%

109.92%
74.40%
10.51%
11.42%
45.80%
87.56%

104.11%

114.04%
63.75%

565.43%
10.44%
51.09%

1.46%

165.36%

233.48%
94.52%

111.61%
89.77%

1396.66%

295.48%

134.71%
68.29%

1972.19%
1015.67%

243.62%

303.14%
32.07%
70.02%
17.29%

269.68%
16.18%

2.46%

271.19%
24.10%
53.44%

80.69%
39.91%
53.99%
123.54%
42.71%
8.96%
35.98%
35.58%
10.43%
13.50%
17.86%
115.73%
821.10%
185.77%
84.64%
59.64%
187.69%
15.83%
275.43%
56.73%
157.35%
167.93%
846.60%
18.37%
673.48%
36.56%
153.16%
29.16%
51.61%
54.77%
45.23%
229.62%
47.75%
15.91%
2.34%

629.93%
31.67%
21.93%
96.04%
62.06%

2.72%
66.10%
53.75%
39.31%
29.27%
28.47%
58.30%

145.72%

4835.39%

383.45%

324.36%

194.79%
48.90%

298.99%
26.98%
171.86%

480.00%
163.41%
33.58%

212.23%

1492.61%

274.15%
69.58%
97.17%
162.55%
75.13%
47.30%
26.70%
25.78%
13.38%

4424.11%
84.81%
12.14%

114.61%
30.36%
15.97%

236.71%
57.84%

3223.68%

9.02%
87.19%
45.87%

298.02%

4348.36%

76.03%
378.97%
622.91%

15.08%
298.99%
181.79%
181.59%
480.00%

48.47%

49.99%

2049.91%

38867.84%
274.15%
28010.79%
3.81%
134.37%
9.68%

127.78%

1842.17%
130.56%

2007.08%



