Symbol	Name	FCF Yield (TTM)	FCF (QoQ Growth)	FCF (YoY Growth)	FCF (3 Year Growth)	FCF (5 Year Growth)
AGN	Allergan	9.20%	41.61%	341.36%	149.41%	845.35%
ADS	Alliance Data Systems	17.59%	13.98%	25.00%	101.11%	134.27%
AEL	American Equity Inv	67.00%	51.90%	35.70%	171.45%	144.72%
AXP	American Express	14.14%	17.05%	80.42%	27.39%	106.97%
AFG	American Financial Group	16.46%	85.61%	53.95%	43.16%	127.21%
BBT	BB&T	10.40%	13.94%	48.80%	44.39%	24.80%
BWINB	Baldwin & Lyons	26.49%	14.22%	272.78%	449.79%	77.55%
ВК	Bank of New York Mellon	11.23%	14.57%	53.74%	454.86%	245.51%
BANR	Banner	18.14%	102.62%	7968.95%	263.02%	341.23%
BNED	Barnes & Noble Education	13.71%	24.73%	3.17%	166.89%	64.85%
BSF	Bear State Financial	10.69%	38.25%	146.26%	448.60%	448.60%
HAWK	Blackhawk Network Holding	11.18%	2332.03%	111.37%	12.67%	43.69%
CRAI	CRA International	8.42%	148.38%	2.73%	39.07%	65.71%
COF	Capital One Financial	27.20%	38.70%	18.84%	49.56%	46.85%
CATM	Cardtronics	20.52%	332.60%	50.90%	177.06%	399.92%
CHFC	Chemical Financial	9.62%	1044.09%	177.69%	223.99%	179.61%
CHMG	Chemung Financial	8.22%	288.64%	57.65%	6.15%	209.06%
CRUS	Cirrus Logic	8.95%	72.43%	209.31%	51.15%	574.02%
CIA	Citizens	27.63%	18.29%	15.59%	23.50%	60.14%
CORR	CorEnergy Infr Trust	12.15%	22.92%	19.91%	564.07%	1743.18%
DK	Delek US Holdings	12.80%	791.15%	50.14%	204.96%	0.36%
DLX	Deluxe	8.21%	58.45%	6.70%	19.26%	39.30%
DHIL	Diamond Hill Inv Gr	8.28%	6.48%	205.37%	45.48%	145.89%
DPLO	Diplomat Pharmacy	8.31%	55.74%	899.66%	17873.71%	18109.17%
DFS	Discover Financial	16.75%	4.89%	17.52%	35.56%	72.25%
EPR	EPR Properties	9.86%	13.78%	9.96%	176.80%	114.52%
ESSA	ESSA Bancorp	12.18%	24.50%	10.41%	36.59%	316.01%
EIGI	Endurance Intl Gr Hldgs	15.38%	84.18%	32.78%	31.53%	475.38%
ENVA	Enova International	56.80%	8.70%	13.63%	3.36%	20.41%
ENFC	Entegra Financial	9.71%	47.47%	163.86%	248.46%	56.51%
EVHC	Envision Healthcare	13.24%	23.42%	83.73%	53.02%	120.59%
ESNT	Essent Group	8.40%	9.05%	34.78%	144.17%	977.75%
EVR	Evercore	11.42%	13.93%	20.37%	139.69%	231.87%
FBIZ	First Business Financial	13.08%	154.75%	14.03%	66.08%	49.00%
FL	Foot Locker	8.95%	1023.53%	6.38%	69.75%	59.42%
FCX	Freeport-McMoRan	11.78%	45.60%	257.21%	283.59%	1068.57%
GM	General Motors	14.80%	570.59%	7.93%	198.82%	249.82%
HCI	HCI Group	11.99%	201.44%	96.01%	67.39%	64.70%
HTLF	Heartland Financial	11.34%	57.36%	47.60%	10.16%	166.25%
HMN	Horace Mann Educators	16.00%	1.34%	0.18%	0.72%	79.00%
HBAN	Huntington Bancshares	9.79%	54.87%	60.73%	112.31%	101.72%
HUN	Huntsman	11.55%	4.75%	21.69%	489.31%	158.84%
HURC	Hurco Companies	9.17%	711.14%	6.92%	89.25%	30.26%
IDCC	InterDigital	10.82%	3956.31%	451.22%	152.87%	277.18%
IVZ	Invesco	9.59%	58.82%	5234.75%	17.97%	74.86%
JRVR	James River Group Hldgs	18.60%	12.77%	29.87%	43.09%	101.79%
JLL	Jones Lang LaSalle	8.09%	57.95%	231.32%	92.93%	158.59%
KBH	KB Home	17.93%	147.12%	174.72%	1436.86%	1436.86%
KSS	Kohl's	9.12%	134.69%	76.02%	11.20%	13.86%
LCI	Lannett	19.29%	123.50%	5.11%	513.42%	1882.99%
LEA	Lear	9.11%	137.69%	8.95%	136.26%	337.79%
LEN.B	Lennar	9.07%	57.52%	96.31%	270.35%	270.35%
LSXMA	Liberty SiriusXM Gr	10.91%	5.05%	63.36%	45.58%	5250.00%
LSXMK	Liberty SiriusXM Gr	10.99%	5.05%	63.36%	45.58%	5250.00%
MTB	M&T Bank	9.22%	62.73%	151.27%	163.48%	561.74%
MBFI	MB Financial	10.85%	261.11%	603.65%	433.20%	265.53%
MRTN	Marten Transport	9.99%	3884.91%	9268.10%	9268.10%	9268.10%
KORS	Michael Kors Holdings	9.03%	461.72%	1.17%	104.46%	3064.59%
MOFG	MidWestOne Financial Gr	9.16%	121.43%	1.17% 82.47%	37.12%	55.10%
NYLD	NRG Yield	21.70%	91.09%	43.62%	4809.09%	4809.09%
NYLD.A	NRG Yield	22.02%	91.09%	43.62%	4809.09%	4809.09%
NRCIA	National Research	11.98%	538.43%	20.71%	4809.09% 33.53%	4809.09% 45.96%
NTCT	NetScout Systems	9.38%	393.41%	20.71%	33.53% 102.14%	45.96% 243.15%
NWBI	Northwest Bancshares	9.38% 9.76%	393.41%	201.41%	9.78%	243.15% 14.50%
ODP						
ODP	Office Depot	18.20%	10600.00%	545.76%	545.76%	444.29%

ORC	Orchid Island Capital	28.51%	109.92%	80.69%	629.93%	4424.11%
PGC	Peapack Gladstone Finl	8.65%	74.40%	39.91%	31.67%	84.81%
PENN	Penn National Gaming	13.17%	10.51%	53.99%	21.93%	12.14%
PAG	Penske Automotive Group	9.25%	11.42%	123.54%	96.04%	114.61%
PEBO	Peoples Bancorp	9.39%	45.80%	42.71%	62.06%	30.36%
PINC	Premier	11.99%	87.56%	8.96%	2.72%	15.97%
PRI	Primerica	8.32%	104.11%	35.98%	66.10%	236.71%
QVCA	QVC Gr	8.97%	114.04%	35.58%	53.75%	57.84%
RPXC	RPX	14.63%	63.75%	10.43%	39.31%	3223.68%
RL	Ralph Lauren	9.83%	565.43%	13.50%	29.27%	9.02%
RM	Regional Management	29.30%	10.44%	17.86%	28.47%	87.19%
RNR	RenaissanceRe Holdings	20.28%	51.09%	115.73%	58.30%	45.87%
RNET	RigNet	8.50%	1.46%	821.10%	145.72%	298.02%
RDC	Rowan Companies	20.39%	165.36%	185.77%	4835.39%	4348.36%
SIG	Signet Jewelers	44.38%	233.48%	84.64%	383.45%	76.03%
SBGI	Sinclair Broadcast Group	12.99%	94.52%	59.64%	324.36%	378.97%
SMBC	Southern Missouri Bancorp	8.28%	111.61%	187.69%	194.79%	622.91%
SBSI	Southside Bancshares	9.01%	89.77%	15.83%	48.90%	15.08%
STT	State Street Corporation	15.45%	1396.66%	275.43%	298.99%	298.99%
STI	SunTrust Banks	14.82%	295.48%	56.73%	26.98%	181.79%
SYKE	Sykes Enterprises	10.65%	134.71%	157.35%	171.86%	181.59%
THC	Tenet Healthcare	23.60%	68.29%	167.93%	480.00%	480.00%
GEO	The GEO Group	8.05%	1972.19%	846.60%	163.41%	48.47%
MIK	The Michaels Companies	9.77%	1015.67%	18.37%	33.58%	49.99%
TOL	Toll Brothers	12.39%	243.62%	673.48%	212.23%	2049.91%
TPC	Tutor Perini	12.02%	303.14%	36.56%	1492.61%	38867.84%
TWO	Two Harbors Investment	21.17%	32.07%	153.16%	274.15%	274.15%
UMPQ	Umpqua Holdings	10.67%	70.02%	29.16%	69.58%	28010.79%
UCBI	United Community Banks	8.11%	17.29%	51.61%	97.17%	3.81%
VLO	Valero Energy	13.32%	269.68%	54.77%	162.55%	134.37%
VR	Validus Holdings	11.07%	16.18%	45.23%	75.13%	9.68%
VLY	Valley National	20.24%	2.46%	229.62%	47.30%	127.78%
WD	Walker & Dunlop	67.06%	271.19%	47.75%	26.70%	1842.17%
WEB	Web.com Group	14.06%	24.10%	15.91%	25.78%	130.56%
XPER	Xperi	13.38%	53.44%	2.34%	13.38%	2007.08%

<sup>\*</sup> Russell 3000 Screen